

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2104 OF 2006

CENTRAL POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORE COMM.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 12/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, Solicitor General

Mr.H.G. Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the statement made at the Bar that the appellant has paid the amount in

question namely a sum of Rs. 8 Crores without prejudice to its rights and contentions, no interrim order

at this stage is necessary to be passed. I.A. Is rejected.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwa

j)

Court Master

Court Master